

(E filing)
SCC No. 1548/2025
CNR No.MHPU090033432025

PRASHANT BALASAHEB NIMHAN

Vs

Anand Vasant Dhekane

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

The complainant and counsel are present. He has filed verification affidavit. Issue show cause notice to the accused under section 223 (1) of BNSS.

Date:- 03/09/2025

(S.S. Chavan)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Pimpri Pune