

MHPU090046522023



PWDV Application No.150/2023

Bhagyashri Sarthak Rai Alias  
Bhagyashri Chandrahas Alva  
Vs  
Sarthak Taranath Rai - etc

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 01**

Today, the applicant and her learned Advocate are present before the Court. She has filed withdrawal pursis Exh.19 contending that applicant and respondent have filed divorce petition M.C.No. No.37/2024 by mutual consent before Civil Judge, Sr.Div. Puttur, Karnataka State and therefore, she wants to withdraw present application. In view of joint pursis Exh.68, I proceed to pass the following order :-

**ORDER**

1. The application is disposed off in view of withdrawal pursis Exh.19.

Dated : 30.09.2025.  
Place : Pimpri, Pune.

(S.S. Chavan)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class  
Pimpri, Pune.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order/  
Judgment are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- Smt. R.A. Londhe

Name of the Court :- Smt. S.S. Chavan

Judicial Magistrate First Class

Order / Judgment Date :- 30.09.2025

Order / Judgment signed by

the Presiding Officer on :- 01.10.2025

Order uploaded on :- 01.10.2025