

R.C.S. No.208/2025
CNR No. MHPU09-008260-2025

Narmada Gyandev Salunkhe
Vs
Bhaskar Gyandev Salunkhe

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1

Heard and perused the document. Issue summons to the defendants for appearing, filing written statement and settlement of issues r/o. 10.10.2025. E.P and S.B. allowed.

Place: Pimpri, Pune
Date : 06.10.2025

(Smt. S. S. Chavan)
Civil Judge, Jr. Div.
Pimpri, Pune

R.C.S. No.208/2025
CNR No. MHPU09-008260-2025

Narmada Gyandev Salunkhe
Vs
Bhaskar Gyandev Salunkhe

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.5

Issue notice to defendants as to why temporary injunction should not be granted in favour of the plaintiffs r/o.10.10.2025. E.P and S.B. allowed.

Place: Pimpri, Pune
Date : 04.10.2025

(Smt. S. S. Chavan)
Civil Judge, Jr. Div.
Pimpri, Pune.